
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:375
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2009
CISF SECURITY COVER
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the schools and various other organisations have approached the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) for providing security cover;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the criteria laid down for providing security cover to establishments other than the Government sector;
and

(c) the action taken by the Government on such requests for deployment of CISF security to the private sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Requests have been received from 2 schools and 75 other organizations for deployment of CISF. As per criteria laid down, CISF is to be deployed in the core industries in the Private/ Joint sector, on cost re-imbursement basis, after a detailed security survey to assess the requirements for CISF deployment.

(c): The requests received from Private Sector organizations for CISF security cover are examined according to the policy decided for deployment of CISF for the security of important and critical installation in Private/Joint sector enterprises.
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